
Sex Age Division Club Team Coach Name Coach Mobile Coach Email Manager Name Manager Mobile Manager Email

Boys U18 Premier 1 FC Elite FC Elite '99 Joshua Pfeil 269-207-9978 directorofcoaching@thefcelite.com

Boys U18 Premier 1 Michigan Rush Downriver 99B David Demeter (734) 752-1650 demeterfour@yahoo.com Randall Coleman 313-999-6524 copper2753@yahoo.com

Boys U18 Premier 1 Michigan Rush Jackson 99B Jerry Block 517-392-6402 jerryblock777@gmail.com David Swan 517-438-6254 david_swan@comcast.net

Boys U18 Premier 1 Michigan Rush Lansing 99B John Hill 517-575-8740 jonhill20@hotmail.com

Boys U18 Premier 1 Michigan Tigers FC 1999 Gold Craig Coleman 734-471-2625 craig@wideworld-sports.com

Boys U18 Premier 1 PASS FC PASS FC Premier 99 boys Dianne Strawser 616 915-7883 strawser@live.com Amy Corfixsen 6163045247 fixboni@comcast.net

Boys U18 Premier 1 PSA PSA 99 Boys Norman Power 517-599-2549 normanpower01@gmail.com Bradley Smith 810-955-1227 bdsmit@umflint.edu

Boys U18 Premier 1 United FC - Michigan UFC 99B-GR Armen Tonianse 573-721-5537 atdemize@gmail.com Pam Davis 248-227-1770 pamddmail@yahoo.com

Boys U18 Premier 1 Vardar Michigan Vardar Windsor Venom 99 Robert Arce 5195627044 rob.arce@pernod-ricard.com Bill Spadafora 519-819-5712 bill_spadafora@wecdsb.on.ca

Boys U18 Premier 2 Hamtramck Youth SC Hamtramck Warriors Hesham Arobye 3139852888 Hesham_Ronaldo17@yahoo.com

Boys U18 Premier 2 Liverpool FC IA-MI 99/00 McManaman Stephen Seargeant 248-770-9608 evertonsarge1251@aol.com MARK POBERESKY 248-622-0752 WMICROLAB@AOL.COM

Boys U18 Premier 2 MI Wolves-Hawks East Michigan Wolves East 99/00 Robert Euashka 2487012379 roberteuashka@yahoo.com Nancy Anulare 5862468963 nanulare@comcast.net

Boys U18 Premier 2 Michigan Jaguars CW3 Jaguars 99 Red Mike Scobie 248-941-2711 mike_scobie@yahoo.com

Boys U18 Premier 2 Michigan Jaguars Dearborn Jaguars 99 Green Fayad Ayoub 313-896-6745 fayad.ayoub815@yahoo.com Antonio Ventura  313 207-7400  aventura1079@gmail.com

Boys U18 Premier 2 Nationals Saint Clair 99 Boys Black Patrick Egan 8103000082 pegan@ypsd.us Laura Schroll 8108142878 lauraschroll@gmail.com

Boys U18 Premier 2 Plymouth SC Reign 99 Green Ryan Montague 734-233-4060 montagueryan84@gmail.com Sharon Downey 734-560-2992 skdowney@hotmail.com

Boys U18 Premier 2 Vardar Michigan Vardar Ann Arbor Lucian Popescu 734-674-1488 lpopescu@ford.com

Boys U18 Premier 2 Vardar West 99 Boys Premier Stuart Collins 616-325-4379 scollins40@davenport.edu Karin Avery 616-450-0139 averyfive@charter.net

Boys U18 Classic 1 Farmington SC Fury '99 Duraid George 248 535 3154 dgeorge239@sbcglobal.net Dawn Blair 734 748-1051 dblairlaw@gmail.com

Boys U18 Classic 1 Michigan Impact Impact 1999 White Damian Huffer 2488070482 damianh@michiganimpactsoccer.com Deann Quilliams 248-421-6975 dquilliams@troy.k12.mi.us

Boys U18 Classic 1 Michigan Jaguars Michigan Jaguars '99 White Spencer Pappas 708-912-1783 spencerpappas@gmail.com Jay Felstow 2489744300 4realestatejay@gmail.com

Boys U18 Classic 1 Michigan Youth Soccer Club MYSA SELECT Mohamed Alrayyashi 3134143738 mysassociation@hotmail.com

Boys U18 Classic 1 Midwest United FC Midwest United FC 99 White Mark Barone 616-821-1502 mbarone@midwestunitedfc.com Christina Ortiz 269-792-3458 cortiz79@att.net

Boys U18 Classic 1 Southwest Michigan Soccer Club SWM Kickers 1999 Joshua Wetzel 269-369-1076 joshua_wetzel@lecotc.com

Boys U18 Classic 1 TSC TSC Legacy 99 Scott Peitz (586) 718-2049 scottmpeitz@gmail.com Alan Koshko (586) 899-1864 askoshko@wowway.com

Boys U18 Classic 1 Vardar West 99 Boys Prem-Red Lawrence Murray 6168934359 vardarwest@comcast.net Barbara Valente 616-206-6949 barbara41valente@gmail.com

Boys U18 Classic 1 White Eagles S.C. White Eagles SC Edin Cizmic 313.516.4115 ecizm@wowway.com Gena Meadows 313-244-8670 genmead86@sbcglobal.net

Boys U18 Classic 2 Canton Soccer Club Canton Celtic 99 White Salvatore Piraine 734-898-5955 salpal94@yahoo.com Holly Locke 7346582382 hollylocke1123@gmail.com

Boys U18 Classic 2 Fraser SC FSC Alliance 99 Bradley Donnelly (586) 615-3913 fraseralliance@gmail.com

Boys U18 Classic 2 Garden City SC 99 GC Galaxy Tommy Fisher (734) 502-8882 tfisher6@yahoo.com

Boys U18 Classic 2 Michigan Rush Downriver 99B Nero David Demeter (734) 752-1650 demeterfour@yahoo.com Kelly Hunter (734) 934-3652 kelppi@sbcglobal.net

Boys U18 Classic 2 Petoskey Lakers (1999) Kyle Lieberman 231-622-1535 director@petoskeysoccer.com Meridith Porath-Grangood 2318383610 mpgran1@gmail.com

Boys U18 Classic 2 ROYSA RO Renegades 99b Green John Timm 2488771515 jtimm@roysa.com

Boys U18 Classic 2 Saginaw Township SA Saginaw Storm '99 Andrew Klaczkiewicz 989-992-2684 noclass@gmail.com

Boys U18 Classic 2 Taylor SC 99B Pedro Jimenez-Hernandez 7345583427 pedrojimher@gmail.com

Boys U18 Classic 2 Vardar Soccer North Vardar 99 Boys Christopher Corteg 248-495-0166 corteg5252@gmail.com Selina Ballagh 2488304028 selinaballagh@yahoo.com


